uni

Sveuciliste u Zagrebu

Filozofski fakultet V | e

University of Zagreb .

Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences Public
History

Public History in
Zagreb and Vienna

International Networking Workshop
4 — 6 February 2026

Department of History, Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences, University of
Zagreb
Chair of Public History, Faculty Center for Transdisciplinary Historical and
Cultural Studies, Faculty of Historical and Cultural Studies, University of Vienna

Program

Wednesday, 4 February

¥ Galerija Klovicevi dvorl, Jezuitski trg 4

15:00 - 18:00 Visit to the exhibition “In the Beginning was the Kingdom”
(guided tour)
19:00 Dinner

Thursday, 5 February

v Deanery of Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences, Ivana Lucic¢a 3

09:00 Welcome
Public History at the University of Zagreb

(Branimir Jankovi¢ & SnjeZana Koren)



09:30

10:00

10:15

11:00

11:15

12:00

15:00

17:00

17:45

19:00

Public History at the University of Vienna
(Barbara Pavlek Lobl)

Coffee Break

Round Table 1

Public History Discourse in Croatia & Austria: Revisiting the
Past

(moderation: Branimir Jankovi¢ & Barbara Pavlek Lobl)

Coffee Break

Round Table 2
History Didactics and Participation in Public Discourse
(moderation: Snjezana Koren)

Lunch

Monuments Walking Tour
(Avenija Vecéeslava Holjevca — Glavni kolodvor)
0 Meeting point: Faculty Main Entrance
Round Table 3
Public History Research and Practice: Impressions from the

Walking Tour
(moderation: Marko Demantowsky)

Concluding Remarks

Dinner

Friday, 6 February

10:00 - 12:00

Walking tour through Mirogoj Cemetery

with the focus on monuments and gravesites related to the
WWII

(Snjezana Koren)

v Meeting point: Mirogoj main entrance



