



Public History in Zagreb and Vienna

International Networking Workshop

4 – 6 February 2026

Department of History, Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences, University of Zagreb

Chair of Public History, Faculty Center for Transdisciplinary Historical and Cultural Studies, Faculty of Historical and Cultural Studies, University of Vienna

Program

Wednesday, 4 February

📍 *Galerija Klovićevi dvori, Jezuitski trg 4*

15:00 – 18:00 **Visit to the exhibition “In the Beginning was the Kingdom”**
(guided tour)

19:00 *Dinner*

Thursday, 5 February

📍 *Deanery of Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences, Ivana Lučića 3*

09:00 **Welcome**
Public History at the University of Zagreb
(Branimir Janković & Snježana Koren)

09:30	Public History at the University of Vienna (Barbara Pavlek Löbl)
10:00	<i>Coffee Break</i>
10:15	Round Table 1 Public History Discourse in Croatia & Austria: Revisiting the Past (moderation: Branimir Janković & Barbara Pavlek Löbl)
11:00	<i>Coffee Break</i>
11:15	Round Table 2 History Didactics and Participation in Public Discourse (moderation: Snježana Koren)
12:00	<i>Lunch</i>
15:00	Monuments Walking Tour (Avenija Većeslava Holjevca – Glavni kolodvor) 📍 Meeting point: Faculty Main Entrance
17:00	Round Table 3 Public History Research and Practice: Impressions from the Walking Tour (moderation: Marko Demantowsky)
17:45	Concluding Remarks
19:00	<i>Dinner</i>

Friday, 6 February

10:00 – 12:00	Walking tour through Mirogoj Cemetery with the focus on monuments and gravesites related to the WWII (Snježana Koren) 📍 Meeting point: Mirogoj main entrance
---------------	--